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Amateur
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Central Plain Dressage Society

USEF/USDF Level 2 Recognized Show
High Points
Labor Day Dressage
September 2-3, 2023
Judge: Melissa Creswick “S”
TD: Sarah Jane Martin “R”
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Gallo’s Opening Act

Sir Winston
Classical

First Dance
Win the Day
Tornado King

Hades
Armani
None

Indiana D
Cayenne
Pfirefly

Edelstein 40
Barn Dance
Fergie

Wie Ghetz
Kelico
JC Keely of Texel

Nicolette Nance

Anne Altorfer
Lilly Garland
Edee Black

Amber Hopfer
Payton Wilson
Gail Knoffloch

Denise Garbe
Anna Drogemueller

Laurie Lewis
Payton Gilliam
Kristin Wasemiller Knutson

Richal Flannery
Janelle Williams
Kyriana Beard

Robin Hessel
Nicole Bossler
Kyriana Beard
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68.846
68.278
68.400

62.037
63.056
65.454

65.952
62.857

67.642
64.730
65.875

62.894
65.138
60.808

68.529
65.882
65.441



2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage

Competition: 2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage Date of Show: 9/2/2023 - 9/3/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336716 USDF #: 337900
Class 40, Grand Prix - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 190 Robin Hessel Diamond Open 66.304% (1) 66.304%
2 187 Josephine Greenhi Licelliano Open 55.870% (2) 55.870%
Class 32, Fourth Level Test 1 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 189 Richal Flannery Edelstein 40 Open 62.895% (1) 62.895%
2 172 Patty Couch Gallant Prince Vo Open 61.447% (2) 61.447%
Class 34, Fourth Level Test 3 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 155 Janelle Williams Barn Dance Adult Am. 65.139% (1) 65.139%
2 166 Kimberlee McKenz Razzmatazz Adult Am. 64.722% (2) 64.722%
3 162 Melissa Jamison  Legolas Adult Am. 59.167% (3) 59.167%
S 157 Denise Cato Comisario CDF  Adult Am.
1 196 Kyriana Beard Fergie Jr/Yg Rider 58.611% (1) 58.611%
Class 36, Intermedate | - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 186 Nicole Bossler Kelico Adult Am. 65.882% (1) 65.882%
2 160 Chris Cashel Buena Vista Adult Am. 63.382% (2) 63.382%

Class 41, Musical Freestyle Test of Choice - Training through 4th - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 161 Stacia Wert-Gray  Lupo Adult Am. F4 63.875% (1) 63.875%
2 175 Annetta Hudson Sophia Adult Am. F3 63.625% (2) 63.625%
3 157 Denise Cato Comisario CDF  Adult Am. F4 55.250% (3) 55.250%
1 158 Payton Wilson Duck Duck Goose Jr/Yg Rider F1 69.444% (1) 69.444%
2 167 Payton Wilson Win The Day Jr/lYg Rider F1 65.417% (2) 65.417%
1 156 Kristin Wasemiller- Pfirefly HP Open F3 68.750% (1) 68.750%
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2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage

Competition: 2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage Date of Show: 9/2/2023 - 9/3/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336716 USDF #: 337900
Class 35, Prix St Georges - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 195 Kyriana Beard JC's Keely of Tex Jr/Yg Rider 65.441% (1) 65.441%
1 191 Robin Hessel Wie Ghetz Open 68.529% (1) 68.529%
2 193 Martha Dodd RI Cicinho Open 60.735% (2) 60.735%
3 181 Gail Knoffloch Your Ex Boyfrien Open 58.382% (3) 58.382%
Class 25, Second Level Test 1 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 174 Patricia Lynch Dreammaster's S Adult Am. 58.429% (1) 58.429%
1 184 AnnaDroegemuell Armani Jr/Yg Rider 62.857% (1) 62.857%

Class 29, Third Level Test 1 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)

1 178 Angela Siemer Crimson Tide Adult Am. 52.297% (1) 52.297%

Class 31, Third Level Test 3 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 164 Laurie Lewis Indiana-D Adult Am. 67.625% (1) 67.625%
2 151 Denise Garbe Hades Adult Am. 62.875% (2) 62.875%
1 156 Kristin Wasemiller- Pfirefly HP Open 65.875% (1) 65.875%

Class 27, Second Level Test 3 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 151 Denise Garbe Hades Adult Am. 65.952% (1) 65.952%
2 194 Virginia Roush Rumour Has It RH Adult Am. 60.000% (2) 60.000%
3 174 Patricia Lynch Dreammaster's S Adult Am. 59.286% (3) 59.286%
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Competition: 2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage

2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage

Date of Show: 9/2/2023 - 9/3/2023

Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336716 USDF #: 337900

Class 21, First Level Test 3 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 185 Karlee Ward Thackery Binx Adult Am. 63.194% (1) 63.194%
198 Mariah Crumbaker Indy De Jeu Adult Am.
1 167 Payton Wilson Win The Day Jr/Yg Rider 61.250% (1) 61.250%
Class 11, Training Level Test 1 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 153 Anne Altorfer Gallo's Opening A Adult Am. 68.846% (1) 68.846%
1 179 Lilly Garland Sir Winston Jr/Yg Rider 68.269% (1) 68.269%
2 169 Anna Droegemuell Cartage Gold Jr/Yg Rider 64.423% (2) 64.423%
Class 13, Training Level Test 2 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 173 Mary Hunter Novot Pop Art Adult Am. 67.931% (1) 67.931%
2 153 Anne Altorfer Gallo's Opening A Adult Am. 65.345% (2) 65.345%
1 179 Lilly Garland Sir Winston Jr/Yg Rider 68.276% (1) 68.276%
2 188 Eysley Hatfield Iskra Jr/Yg Rider 64.483% (2) 64.483%
3 169 Anna Droegemuell Cartage Gold Jr/Yg Rider 63.621% (3) 63.621%
Class 15, Training Level Test 3 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 159 Amber Hopfer First Dance Adult Am. 67.000% (1) 67.000%
2 173 Mary Hunter Novot Pop Art Adult Am. 64.800% (2) 64.800%
S 153 Anne Altorfer Gallo's Opening A Adult Am.
1 197 Stacey Maupin Whrapsody Jr/Yg Rider 67.200% (1) 67.200%
2 188 Eysley Hatfield Iskra Jr/Yg Rider 62.400% (2) 62.400%
1 165 Edee Black Classical Open 68.400% (1) 68.400%
Class 39, Intermediate Il - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
S 171 Mariah Crumbaker Baroncelli Adult Am.
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2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage

Competition: 2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage Date of Show: 9/2/2023 - 9/3/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336716 USDF #: 337900
Class 17, First Level Test 1 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)

1 159 Amber Hopfer First Dance Adult Am. 62.037% (1) 62.037%
1 183 Francis Campbell Deputy Duke Jr/Yg Rider 62.963% (1) 62.963%
1 152 Angel Hoskins Qontender Open 63.519% (1) 63.519%

Class 19, First Level Test 2 - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 185 Karlee Ward Thackery Binx Adult Am. 65.303% (1) 65.303%
1 183 Francis Campbell Deputy Duke Jr/Yg Rider 62.576% (1) 62.576%
1 182 Gail Knoffloch Tornado King Open 64.545% (1) 64.545%
2 152 Angel Hoskins Qontender Open 60.606% (2) 60.606%
Class 45, USEF Dressge Test of Choice - Sat, Sep 2, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 162 Melissa Jamison  Legolas Adult Am. 43 61.806% (1) 61.806%
S 166 Kimberlee McKenz Razzmatazz Adult Am. 43
S 164 Laurie Lewis Indiana-D Adult Am. 33
S 184 AnnaDroegemuell Armani Jr/lYg Rider 21
S 189 Richal Flannery Edelstein 40 Open 41
S 165 Edee Black Classical Open T3
Class 80, Intermediate Il - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
S 171 Mariah Crumbaker Baroncelli Adult Am.

Class 82, Grand Prix - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor

Place Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)

1 190 Robin Hessel Diamond Open 65.978% (1) 65.978%

2 187 Josephine Greenhi Licelliano Open 55.326% (2) 55.326%
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2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage

Competition: 2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage Date of Show: 9/2/2023 - 9/3/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336716 USDF #: 337900

Class 76, Fourth Level Test 3 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
S 166 Kimberlee McKenz Razzmatazz Adult Am.
S 157 Denise Cato Comisario CDF  Adult Am.
1 196 Kyriana Beard Fergie Jr/Yg Rider 60.833% (1) 60.833%
Class 78, Intermediate | - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
S 176 Erin Nelson Sister Sara SF Adult Am.
S 160 chris Cashel Buena Vista Adult Am.
Class 69, Second Level Test 3 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 194 virginia Roush Rumour Has It RH Adult Am. 63.214% (1) 63.214%
2 174 Patricia Lynch Dreammaster's S Adult Am. 61.310% (2) 61.310%
Class 84, Musical Freestyle Test of Choice (FEI) - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 186 Nicole Bossler Kelico Adult Am.  FI 69.875% (1) 69.875%
Class 83, Musical Freestyle Test of Choice (Training-Fourth) - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 151 Denise Garbe Hades Adult Am. F2 68.421% (1) 68.421%
2 157 Denise Cato Comisario CDF  Adult Am. F4 65.000% (2) 65.000%
3 161 Stacia Wert-Gray  Lupo Adult Am.  F4 62.125% (3) 62.125%
4 175 Annetta Hudson Sophia Adult Am. F3 59.000% (4) 59.000%
S 158 Payton Wilson Duck Duck Goose Jr/Yg Rider F1
S 167 Payton Wilson Win The Day Jr/Yg Rider F1
S 156 Kristin Wasemiller- Pfirefly HP Open F3
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2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage

Competition: 2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage Date of Show: 9/2/2023 - 9/3/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336716 USDF #: 337900

Class 77, Prix St Georges - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 162 Melissa Jamison  Legolas Adult Am. 58.971% (1) 58.971%
1 195 Kyriana Beard JC's Keely of Tex Jr/Yg Rider 64.559% (1) 64.559%
1 191 Robin Hessel Wie Ghetz Open 66.324% (1) 66.324%
2 193 Martha Dodd RI Cicinho Open 62.500% (2) 62.500%
3 181 Gail Knoffloch Your Ex Boyfrien Open 61.176% (3) 61.176%
Class 67, Second Level Test 1 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 175 Annetta Hudson Sophia Adult Am. 55.000% (1) 55.000%
Class 65, First Level Test 3 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
S 198 Mariah Crumbaker Indy De Jeu Adult Am.
1 167 Payton Wilson Win The Day Jr/Yg Rider 63.056% (1) 63.056%
1 165 Edee Black Classical Open 64.861% (1) 64.861%
Class 73, Third Level Test 3 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 155 Janelle Williams  Barn Dance Adult Am. 65.375% (1) 65.375%
2 151 Denise Garbe Hades Adult Am. 63.875% (2) 63.875%
S 164 Laurie Lewis Indiana-D Adult Am.
Class 71, Third Level Test 1 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 178 Angela Siemer Crimson Tide Adult Am. 53.919% (1) 53.919%
1 170 Paeyton Gilliam Cayenne Jr/Yg Rider 64.730% (1) 64.730%
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2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage

Competition: 2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage Date of Show: 9/2/2023 - 9/3/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336716 USDF #: 337900

Class 56, Training Level Test 1 - Opportunity - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 199 Nicolette Nance Bella Rosa Open 63.269% (1) 63.269%

Class 55, Training Level Test 1 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 153 Anne Altorfer Gallo's Opening A Adult Am. 63.077% (1) 63.077%

Class 57, Training Level Test 2 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 197 Stacey Maupin Whrapsody Jr/Yg Rider 65.862% (1) 65.862%
2 173 Mary Hunter Novot Pop Art Adult Am. 64.828% (2) 64.828%
3 179 Lilly Garland Sir Winston Jr/Yg Rider 64.483% (3) 64.483%
S 153 Anne Altorfer Gallo's Opening A Adult Am.
Class 61, First Level Test 1 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 159 Amber Hopfer First Dance Adult Am. 61.852% (1) 61.852%
1 179 Lilly Garland Sir Winston Jr/Yg Rider 60.000% (1) 60.000%
1 152 Angel Hoskins Qontender Open 63.704% (1) 63.704%

Class 53, Introductory Level Test B Opportunity - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 177 Suzanne Hailey Del Rita Adult Am. 62.187% (1) 62.188%
1 199 Nicolette Nance Bella Rosa Open 68.437% (1) 68.438%
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Competition: 2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage

2023 CPDS Labor Day Dressage

Date of Show: 9/2/2023 - 9/3/2023

Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336716 USDF #: 337900

Class 63, First Level Test 2 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 182 Gail Knoffloch Tornado King Open 65.455% (1) 65.455%
2 152 Angel Hoskins Qontender Open 60.909% (2) 60.909%
Class 52, Introductory Level Test A Opportunity - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 177 Suzanne Hailey Del Rita Adult Am. 61.875% (1) 61.875%
Class 59, Training Level Test 3 - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
1 159 Amber Hopfer First Dance Adult Am. 68.800% (1) 68.800%
2 173 Mary Hunter Novot Pop Art Adult Am. 63.600% (2) 63.600%
S 153 Anne Altorfer Gallo's Opening A Adult Am.
1 197 Stacey Maupin Whrapsody Jr/Yg Rider 65.400% (1) 65.400%
2 183 Francis Campbell Deputy Duke Jr/Yg Rider 65.200% (2) 65.200%
S 165 Edee Black Classical Open
Class 88, USEF Dressage Test of Choice - Sun, Sep 3, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Melissa Total %
Creswick (C)
S 166 Kimberlee McKenz Razzmatazz Adult Am. 43
S 167 Payton Wilson Win The Day Jr/Yg Rider 13
S 165 Edee Black Classical Open T3
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